
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F02
VERSION: R2.0.9.S03
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_n002y5if
NO_DOC_EXT: 2019-141774
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.11.2
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: jeffrey.bunting@pidg.org
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: /
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Private Infrastructure Development Group
6 Bevis Marks
London
EC3A 7BA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Mr Jeffrey Bunting
Telephone:  +44 7760474155
E-mail: jeffrey.bunting@pidg.org 
NUTS code: UKI31
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.pidg.org

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.3) Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at: www.pidg.org
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Body funded by government

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Funding infrastructure in developing areas

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Independent Evaluation of the Development Impact of Private Infrastructure Development Group

II.1.2) Main CPV code
79419000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
This piece of work looks to retrospectively assess the overall development outcomes and impacts of PIDG
through an in-depth assessment of PIDG activities in a range of different sized economies and geographies
across Sub-Saharan Africa and Asia.
The evaluation will provide PIDG’s donors with evidence of its overall development outcomes and impact as
a private sector infrastructure delivery vehicle. This evidence will be used primarily for lesson-learning and to
inform future programming across all the donors.

mailto:jeffrey.bunting@pidg.org
www.pidg.org
www.pidg.org


2 / 4

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 720 000.00 GBP

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
79411000
79412000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKI31
Main site or place of performance:
Reports to be delivered to London Office
Evaluation sites are in Africa and Asia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Tenderers are asked to evaluate the impact, relevance, additionality, sustainability and effectiveness of the
works funded by PIDG.
The contract will require in-country visits and assessment of existing data and reports.
The delivery team will require:
• A good understanding and knowledge of private sector investment in infrastructure in Sub-Saharan Africa and
in Asia
• Knowledge of infrastructure and project financing in Sub-Saharan Africa and Asia.
• Strong experience of conducting qualitative, quantitative and mixed methods evaluations in developing
countries
• Expertise on capital markets and local currency market development
• Expertise on gender and poverty dynamics
The procured output is:
- Propose an evaluation methodology
- Produce an inception report highlighting the countries with projects most likely to require assessment
- Produce 4 separate country assessment reports
- Produce a final evaluation and synthesis report

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 720 000.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Possible extension of 12 months in the event the output requirements require such

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
Envisaged minimum number: 1
Maximum number: 5



3 / 4

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates:
Relevant experience in the field of service delivery
Relative experience in the field of delivery within the past 5 years

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Previous relevant experience either as an organisation, consortium members or individuals with an organisation
or consortium member.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 11/11/2019



4 / 4

Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Date: 12/11/2019

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
The High Court of Justice
The Strand, London
London
WC2A 2LL
United Kingdom
Internet address: https://www.judiciary.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
11/10/2019

https://www.judiciary.gov.uk/

